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duplicate and triplicate copies thereof, all of which are herewith returned. 

3239. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DuFFY, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL-29 GRANTS OF EASElVIENT, NUMBERED AND 
DESIGNATED, PROPERTY IN WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP, 
LICKING COUNTY, OF-TJO, FOR PUBLIC FISHING 
GROUNDS AND TO I}1PROVE THE WATERS OR WATER 
COURSES PASSING THROUGH AND OVER SAID LANDS. 

CoLUl\LBus, OHio, November 16, 1938. 

l-IoN. L. WooDDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 

certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several 
property owners in Washington Township, Licking County, Ohio, con­
veying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts 
of land in said township and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 

Number 
1930 
1931 
1932 
1933 
1934 
1935 
1936 
1937 
1938 
1939 
1940 
1941 
1942 

1943 
1944 

Name 
] a cob Schooler 
Harold A. Smith 
Dan Blaney 
Charles Branstool 
Ora A. Barncord 
:Mary lVI. Jewett 
Daisy Brickels 
Clarence ·w. Wright 
Arthur K. Alsdorf 
Frank 0. Alsdorf 
Wilbur J. Wilson 
Mabel B. Kirkpatrick 
F. S. Sperry, Aclmr. 

of W. H. Fry 
lVfay lVIcNaughten 
Thomas Bullock 



Number 
1945 
1946 
1947 
1948 
1949 
1950 
1951 
1952 
1953 
1954 
1955 
1956 
1957 
1958 

ATTORNEY GENERAL 

Namt: 
James A. Cree 
"Minerva Birnie 
Sadie Davis Ervin 
Eva M. ·watson 
Charles E. Davison 
Phoebe P. Friel 
David Reed Moore 
:Frank Rite 
Homer Armstrong 
Edith Belt 
:Lela Tompkins 
Cora B. Clark 
William Creed \Varthen 
Emma Gordon 
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By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, 
certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands 
for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water 
courses passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, J find that the same 
have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the 
manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to 
legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed there,)ll, all 
of which are herewith returned. 

3240. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DuFFY, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL-RESERVOIR LAND LEASE, STATE OF OHIO, 
THROUGH CONSERVATION COMMISSIONER, TO THE 
OHIO POWER COMPANY, NEWARK, OHIO, FIFTEEN 
YEARS, ANNUAL RENTAL, $1.00, RIGHT TO CONSTRUCT 
AND MAINTAIN A POLE LINE FOR ELECTRICAL EN­
ERGY OVER DESIGNATED WATERS, BUCKEYE LAKE, 
PERRY COUNTY, OHIO. 

CoLUl\IBUS, Omo, November 16, 1938. 

1-loN. L. WooDDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio. 


