2092 OPINIONS

duplicate and triplicate copies thereof, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,

Herbert S. Duffy,
Attorney General.

3239.

APPROVAL—29 GRANTS OF EASEMENT, NUMBERED AND DESIGNATED, PROPERTY IN WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, FOR PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS AND TO IMPROVE THE WATERS OR WATER COURSES PASSING THROUGH AND OVER SAID LANDS.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, November 16, 1938.

HON. L. WOODDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Washington Township, Licking County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said township and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
1930	Jacob Schooler
1931	Harold A. Smith
1932	Dan Blaney
1933	Charles Branstool
1934	Ora A. Barncord
1935	Mary M. Jewett
1936	Daisy Brickels
1937	Clarence W. Wright
1938	Arthur K. Alsdorf
1939	Frank O. Alsdorf
1940	Wilbur J. Wilson
1941	Mabel B. Kirkpatrick
1942	F. S. Sperry, Admr.
	of W. H. Fry
1943	May McNaughten
1944	Thomas Bullock

Number	Name
1945	James A. Cree
1946	Minerva Birnie
1947	Sadie Davis Ervin
1948	Eva M. Watson
1949	Charles E. Davison
1950	Phoebe P. Friel
1951	David Reed Moore
1952	Frank Hite
1953	Homer Armstrong
1954	Edith Belt
1955	Lela Tompkins
1956	Cora B. Clark
1957	William Creed Warthen
1958	Emma Gordon

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,

HERBERT S. DUFFY,

Attorney General.

3240.

APPROVAL—RESERVOIR LAND LEASE, STATE OF OHIO, THROUGH CONSERVATION COMMISSIONER, TO THE OHIO POWER COMPANY, NEWARK, OHIO, FIFTEEN YEARS, ANNUAL RENTAL, \$1.00, RIGHT TO CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN A POLE LINE FOR ELECTRICAL ENERGY OVER DESIGNATED WATERS, BUCKEYE LAKE, PERRY COUNTY, OHIO.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, November 16, 1938.

HON. L. WOODDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.